event of any discrepancies between the meaning of the terms of the Articles of Incorporation in English and the Articles 
of Incorporation in Spanish, the meaning of the terms of the Articles of Incorporation in Spanish will govern. 

ARTICLE 4: (Authorized Capital) 

The corporation shall have an authorized capital of two hundred and ninety million (290,000,000) shares, 
divided as follows: 

(a) Two hundred and eighty million (280,000,000) common shares without par value, comprised of: 

1. Forty million (40,000,000) class A common shares without par value; 
2. Forty million (40,000,000) class B common shares without par value; 
3. One hundred million (100,000,000) class E common shares without par value;